
2017 RES-486 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR EXPOSITION HALL LIGHTING UPGRADES FOR 3 
PRECISION DRIVE & CONTROL, INC. 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a contract to Precision 6 
Drive & Control, Inc. for the Exposition Hall Lighting Upgrades, 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way, 7 
Madison, WI, bid # 316002. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #1 - $79,820.00 - Remove and replace 112 10 
existing T8 fluorescent fixtures with new LED fixtures. 11 
 12 
This additional work was approved to be funded through the SMART Fund (CPSUSTAN-57556) 13 
by the Public Works Sustainability Subcommittee at their March 8, 2018 meeting.    14 
    15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total add of $79,820.00 be 16 
approved to the Contract for Precision Drive & Control, Inc. to remove and replace 112 existing 17 
T8 fluorescent fixtures with new LED fixtures; and 18 
 19 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 20 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 21 


